Heritage Builders Home Educators, Inc.

WAIVER OF LIABILITY, HOLD HARMLESS AGREEMENT AND CONSENT FOR MEDICAL TREATMENT

I CONSENT TO MY FAMILY'S PARTICIPATION IN THE 2024-2025 SCHOOL YEAR ACTIVITIES AND PROGRAMS THAT ARE SPONSORED BY HERITAGE BUILDERS HOME EDUCATORS, INC. ("HBHE"). I AUTHORIZE HBHE AND ITS OFFICERS AND REPRESENTATIVES, IN THE EVENT OF AN EMERGENCY AND THE ABSENCE OF A PARENT OR GUARDIAN, TO OBTAIN MEDICAL TREATMENT AND SERVICES FOR MYSELF OR MY CHILD(REN) SHOULD HE/ SHE (THEY) BECOME ILL OR INJURED. I AGREE TO PAY FOR ALL SUCH SERVICES.

I ASSUME ALL RISKS, HAZARDS AND DANGERS ARISING FROM OR RELATING IN ANY WAY TO THE RSK OF CONTRACTING A COMMUNICABLE DISEASE OR ILLNESS **(INCLUDING EXPOSURE TO COVID-19, A BACTERIA, VIRUS, OR OTHER PATHOGEN CAPABLE OF CAUSING A COMMUNICABLE DISEASE OR ILLNESS).** WHETHER OCCURRING BEFORE, DURING, OR AFTER AN HBHE EVENT, HOWEVER CAUSED OR CONTRACTED, AND HEREBY WAIVE ALL CLAIMS AMD POTENTIAL CLAMS AGAINST HBHE RELATING TO SUCH RISKS.

I EXPRESSLY WAIVE, RELEASE, DISCHARGE, AND COVENANT NOT TO SUE HBHE AND ITS OFFICERS, REPRESENTATIVES AND EVENT LOCATIONS* FOR ALL CLAIMS ARISING FROM ACTIVITIES OR PROGRAMS DURING THE 2024-2025 SCHOOL YEAR. I ASSUME ALL RISKS OF INJURY TO PERSON AND PROPERTY, WHICH MY CHILD(REN), GUESTS OF MY FAMILY, GRANDPARENTS, RELATIVES, SPOUSE, OR MYSELF SUFFER OR CAUSE IN CONNECTION WITH ANY HBHE ACTIVITY OR PROGRAM, AND WILL NOT HOLD HBHE AND ITS OFFICERS, REPRESENTATIVES AND EVENT LOCATIONS* RESPONSIBLE OR LIABLE IN THE EVENT OF SUCH INJURY.

I AGREE TO INDEMNIFY AND HOLD HARMLESS HBHE AND ITS OFFICERS, REPRESENTATIVES AND EVENT LOCATIONS* FOR ANY CLAIM BROUGHT BY MY CHILD(REN), GUESTS OF MY FAMILY, GRANDPARENTS, RELATIVES, SPOUSE, OR MYSELF FOR ANY DAMAGE TO PERSONS OR PROPERTY, CAUSED BY ANY ACT, OMISSION, OR NEGLIGENCE OF HBHE, ITS OFFICERS, REPRESENTATIVES AND EVENT LOCATIONS* INCLUDING PAYMENT OF COURT COSTS AND ATTORNEYS' FEES THAT MAY BE INCURRED. I AGREE TO INDEMNIFY AND HOLD HARMLESS HBHE AND ITS OFFICERS, REPRESENTATIVES AND EVENT LOCATIONS* FOR ANY CLAIM BROUGHT AGAINST IT, INCLUDING ATTORNEYS' FEES AND COSTS, AS A RESULT OF ANY CONDUCT BY MY CHILD(REN), GUESTS OF MY FAMILY, GRANDPARENTS, RELATIVES, SPOUSE, OR MYSELF.

*"Event Locations" refers to the location and/or building in which any HBHE event is held." *.